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o Quasi-Judicial pla'l or Zone Change
o Street Vacationo Subdivisiono Temporary Uses •o Tualatin River Greer.way
o Varianceo Water Resource Area Protection;Wetlando Willamette River Greenway

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW ApPLICATION

Type of Review (Please check all that apply):' ./

o Annexation /3"Historic Review
o Appeal and Review • 0 Legislative Plan or Change
o Conditional Use 0 Lot Line Adjustment • / ••o Design Review 0 Minor Partition (Preliminary Plat or Plan)
o Easement Vacation D Non-Conforming Lots, Uses & Structures
o Extraterritorial Ext. of Utilities 0 One-Year Extension •o Final Plat or Plan 0 Planned Unit Developmento Flood Plain Construction 0 Pre-Application Conference •
o Hillside Protection and Erosion Control

Home Occupation, Pre-Application, Sidewalk Use Application·, Sign Review Permit Application·, and Temporary Sign
Permit Application require different or additional application forms, available on the City Website or at City Hall.
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o Check if this is the applicant.

Owner Name & Address,{( ~k if this is the applicant.
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1.(""/5""1 S e Fry<. HAl')! r
Consultant Name & Address

1. All applitation fees are non-refundable (excluding deposit).
2. The owner/applicant or their representative should be present at all public hearings. APR 2 2 2011
3. A denial or approval may be reversed on appeal. No permit will be in effect until the a peal period has expired.
4. Three (3) complete hard-copy sets (single sided) of application materials must be sull mitt on· .

One (1) complete set of digital application materials must also be submitted on CD ill PDF for~fTY OF-;E~IT L1N~~
If large sets of plans are required in application please submit only two sets. INT. IT TIME -J.~3 ~/

• No CO reqUired / •• Only one copy needed

Date

The undersigned property owner(s) hereby authorizes the filing of this application, and authorizes on site review by authorized
staff. I hereby agree to comply with all code requirements applicable to my application. Acceptance of this application does not
infer a complete submittal. The applicant waives the right to the provisions of DRS 94.020. All amendments to the Community
Development Code and to other regulations adopted after the application is approved shall be enforced where applicable.
Approved ~Iications and sub~equent d~lo8.R'1ent is not vested under the provisions in place at the time of the initial

apPlic.at.iO . f :(' (' / /' ~
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Chapter25
OVERLA Y ZONES - HISTORIC DISTRICT

25.010 PURPOSE
The intent andpurpose oftbis overhy district is to implement the goals andpolicies ofthe ComprehCllsive Phnfor tbe Histon'c District, and
promote the public health, sr.ifety, andgeneral welfare fry sr.ifeguarding the Ci!J's heritage as embodied and reflected in its historic resources. The
provisions ojtbis section are intended to:
A. Provide for tbe identification, protection, enhancement, and use ofsites, structures, corridors, oijects, and buildings within tbe City that
reflect special elemC1lts ofthe City's architectural, archeological, artistic, cultural, engineering, aesthetic, historical, political, social, and other
heritage. In addition to the Lf;/illamette District, this code section also contemphtes motion ofnew districts as appropriate,'
B. Facilitate restoration and upkeep ofhistoric buildings, structures or otherphysical oijects orgeographical areas;
C. Enrourage public knowledge, understanding and appreciation ofthe City's histoT]' and culture;
D. Foster tYJmmunity and neighborboodpride and SC11se ofidenti!J based on recognition and use ofcultural resources;
E. Promote the enjrryment and use ofhiston'c and cuitural resources appropriateJor the education and recreation of the people of the City;
F. Preserve diverse arcbitectural Jtyles reJlectingphases ofthe City's history, and encourage complimC1ltary design and construct impacting
cultural resources;
G. Enbance property values and inmase economic andjinancial benefits to the City and its inhabitants;
H. Identify and resolve conflicts between the pTuervation ofcultural resources and alternative hnd uses;
I. Integrate the management ofcultural resources and relevant data into public andprivate land management and development processes; and
j. Encourage the adoption and use ojthe Semtary ofInterior's Standardsfor Historic Preservation. (Ord. 1594 § 1 (Exh. A), 2010)

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - It is
designed in a classic craftsman bungalow style that is consistent with the Historic District.

25.015APPLICABILITY
The provisions ofthis chapter shall applY to allproperties and structures within the lFilhmette Historic District boundary as depicted on the
map refereflced in CDC 25.030. The singlelamilY residential design standards that applY to homes elsewhere in West linn shall not applY to
homes within the histone district. The standards ofthis chapter shall supersede a'!Y conflicting standards appearing in CDC 26.060. (Ord.
1538,2006; Ord. 1594 § 1 (Exh. A), 2010)

25.020 PERMITTED USES

A The residentiallY zonedportion ofthe Wilhmette Historic District, and other historic districts established under CDC 25.050. shall
permit onlY singlelamilY detached residential uses. Home occupations shall be processedpursuant to Chapter 37 CDC.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - A single
family dwelling on a lot of record is an allowed use on the site.

25.070 APPROVAL CRITERIA FOR REMODELS, NEWHOME AND ACCESSORYSTRUCTURE
CONSTRUCTION
A. For new home construction, remodels and singlelamilY structures in the Wilhmette Historic District (and landmark structures as
appropriate), the Historic Review Board shall use the following design standards in reaching a decision.

B. Siting.
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,. Frontyard:
a. Thefrontyard setback shall be the distance measuredfrom the front propertY line to the dominant verticalface 0/the building, exclusive 0/
af!} porches orfront landings, equal to the average 0/the front setbacks 0/adjacent homes. For corner lots, the setback shall be the average
betwef/f1 the adjat"lllit house to the side and20feet.
b. Unenclosedporches with no living space above mqy encroadJ sixfeet furtherfrom the dominant verticalfat'e qfthe building.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - It is sited
with a 20' front yard setback.

2. Side.yard: Five feet shall be the standard; however, where at!jat°ent structures entroach into the required sideyard, the Planning Diree/or
mqy reduce one 0/ the sideyards to a minimum 0/threefeet to center a new structure between existing buildings, provided no space between
buildings is reduced below eightfeet. To encourage sidewall variation, "pop outs, " including chimnrys, mtry intrude 18 inches into sideyard
setback.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The house
has a minimum 5' side yard setback on both sides.

J. Sifk :fH'm: 10ftctftrboth d.~0dojJed dfld 4ffJe.JCIeped meet. T8 rmc<J4'~' ...YkIPwU ~'dfi£'iu'" 'IMP ON:" " fflchtdittg tilftmll'~, ""!f
ifttfflde 21 iffCh~: iffto :irJe :mety-tlf'd :etbtick tIjteF elillf) 1{)() Xf1IdfflJett 8j::idCWfJ!1.

4. Rearyard: The rearyard setback shall be a minimum 0/20feet, exceptfor act"eSsory structures (non-dwelling or non-accessory dwelling
units (ADU)), which mqy be sited to within threefeet 0/the side or rearpropertY lines. See section on ADUsforADU setbacks.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The house
has a minimum 20' rear yard setback.

6. ut coverage: 50 percent. Unlike the rest o/West unn, lot coverage shallappfy to the new and remodeledprimary dwellings, attached
and detachedgarages, all accessory buildings andADUs. Decks, paved and impermeable surfaces (patios and drivewqys etc.) shall not be
included. Underfying zone (e.g., R-5) lot coverage shall not appfy.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The total
lot coverage for both the new house and the single car detached garage is less than 2500 sq ft (50% of the 5000
sq ft lot).

C. Parking. Parking in Willamette Town traditional!J was handledfrom the alfrys or along the "streets" (as opposed to avenues).
Detachedgarages along the alfrys or "streets" characterizes matry homes in the district. A/frys were established to providefor access to off-street
parking, includinggarages.
1. Standards, garages.
a. Garages shall be accessedfrom the alfry. Where no allry exists, access to agarage mqy befrom the street.
b. Garage remodels and new construction must match house or existinggarage building materials.
c. TypicallY, the garage roo/pitch was not as steep as the house. Some architectural styles 0/garages have lower pitched roofs. Garage roo/
pitch shall not exceed house roo/pitch.
d. Garages located within the rearyard mqy have a zero-foot sideyard setback so long as it is constructed with one-hourfire walls, with no
openings in walland no overhang, per Ciry building standards. The three-foot rear setback shall still appfy.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The
proposed single car garage is accessed from the alley and matches the house with materials and construction
style. The garage is setback 3' from the alley ROW.

2. Standards, parking.
a. No residential lot shall be converted solefy to parking use.
b. All vehicle access and storage (i.e., boats, camper shells, trails, recreational vehicles, etc.) shall be stored orparked in the rear 0/the
propertY as opposed to thefront or sideyards.



d No frontyard curb cut shall be eJ"tablished unless it is detentJined fry the City Engiluer that all reasonable acem alternatives have bem
exhausted.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - No front
yard curb cut is proposed.

D. Building height. (Note: Buildings in {¥'i/lamette Town vary in height; most evident are Olle alld one-halfstory Victorians and
bungalows. Some blli/dings reach two stories, and there are several single-story stmctures as welL)
,. No building shall exceed the height of28fiet to the dominant gable or roofridge/ine as measuredper Chapter 02 evc. This restriction
shall apPlY regardless ofthe existittg orfinishedgrade ofthe site.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The total
height of the house is less than 28' to the roof ridge line (see elevation drawing).

2. III order to transition ill scale, new houses that are taller than homes adjacent to them must have the predominant roofridge/ine extending
perpendicular to thefront property line so that the roofslopes down on the sides to tjfect that transition. DOntJers are allowed on that sloping
roofareafacing the adjacent homers) but cannot constitute more than 25percent ofthe roofas measured lineallY or horizontallY (e.g., if roofis
50 feet long the dontJer(s) cannot be more than 25 percent ofthat distance or 12.5feet long in totaO. Also, the dontJer height must be at least
two]eet below thegable ridgeline height.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling has a dominant ridge line similar to the houses adjacent on both sides.

E. Building shapes and sizes.

,. No building on a 50fOot-wide lot shall exceed 35fiet in overallwidth. Lots with a 65fOot width orgreater mery have a building width
of40feet plus the porches, eaves or veranda e:<teflSions so that the maxi111um total width is 47]eet.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The house
is less than 35' wide.

3. B1/ildings shall avoid a horizontal orientation in their roofand window designs, unless the design can be shown to match the oniinal roof
design or approximate the design ofnearfy stmctures and sryles.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling has a dominant ridge line similar to the houses adjacent on both sides.

4. Sidewalls on the side ofnew h0111es shall have a 111il1i111Um 18-inch "pop out" or indent after every 400 squarefiet ofsidewall111easured
lateral!';/horizontal!,;. The "pop out" or indent shall be at least sixfeet wide and shall be at /east ninefeet taiL (Btry windows could qualify).
Sidewalls on the side street side ofnew homes shall have minimum 24-inch ''pop out" or indent cifter every 400 squarefeet ofsidewall
111easured lateral!';/hori~ntal!;. ''Pop outs" 111try intmde into the setback area.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - There is
one large pop-out on each side of the new dwelling in compliance with this standard.

H. W'il1dows. Window si:::!s vary considerablY in the district. Windows on the primary and secondary stmctures are wood sash, usual!; a
d01/b/e hung type. Victorian styled stmctureJ typica/!y have nafTOwer, verticallY-oriented windows. Bungalow styled stmcturesfrom the
"CraftS1l1an" era (1905 - 1930) 111try have wider windows with mullions across the top oflargerpaned areas. Most windows havefair!; wide
trim boards, usual!; five inches. Standards:



,. . U:?'indows in new construction and additions shall be compatible with the massing, size, scale, alld architecturalfeatures ofthe
structure. Wood windows are preftmd.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The
windows are designed with craftsman style features (see cut-sheet).

3. Windows shall be sun-ounded by ex/mor tnm on the top and sides; window trim shall be at leastfour and one-halfinches minimum
width IInless the originalwindow was less.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The
proposed window trim detail exceeds the above standard (see window detail).

I. Entrywf!Ys. Porches are a key architecturalftature on most homes in W'illamette Town. FrequentlY, the porch and entrywf!Y creates a
dominant architecturalftature on the mainfacade. On corner lots, the entry usuallYfaces the east-west avenues. Front doors are often notablY
detailed; ma'!Y contain glass panes or carvings. Standards:

1. Buildings shall have apermanentlY protected entry. Awnings are notpermanent protection.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling is designed with a covered front porch (typical in craftsman homes).

2. Allmain entrances shouldface the avenues.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling is oriented with the front door facing the public street.

3. Flush (flat) doors are prohibited.

4. Doors with windowed areas are recommended. Front porch enc/osure ofa'!Y dwelling unit mf!Y not be enc/osed. Back porches mqy be
enclosed.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The
proposed front door is craftsman style with windows (see cut-sheet).

J. Siding and exterior}inish. Standards:
1. HorizYntal wood siding shall be the primary exteriorfinish.
2. Shingles should onlY be used in conjunction with horizontal wood siding.
3. Single color e>.:1eriors are discouraged Stained e>.:1eriors are not recommended.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling is designed with horizontal siding and accent shingles. See proposed color selections.

K Roofscape. Standarris:
,. Roofs shall have apitch ofat least 8:12 to maintain the pattern ofsteep roofpitches. The Historic Review Board will consider deviations

from the 8:12 to 12:12 standardfor additions to the main botIY ofthe house so /ong as it is ronsistent with aparticular architectural sryle.
2. Roofing materials should be asphalt composite shingles.
3. Alternating or checkerboard shingles are notpermitted.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling is designed with the specified minimum roof pitch and composition shingle roofing finish.



L Massing. The square footage ofthe principal dwelling! house and atry attachedgarage (not counting the basement) cannot exceed 125
percent ofthe average squarefootage ofthe ae!jacent homes (and atry attachedgarage) on either side ofthe suiject house, or 1,200 squarefiet,
whichever isgreater. For the purpose ofthis section, homes to the rear, or across the street, shal/not be used as the basis ofthe squa17!footage
cakulation. Homes on comer lots shall base their squa17! footage 011 the one house and atry attachedgarage ae!jtltr:nt to them. The squa17!
footage ofthe ae!jacent home will be based on actual measurement ofall livable space in the house plus atry attachedgarage (exclude crawlspam
or attic a17!as with less thanfive-foot vertical clearance plus all basement a17!as).

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - Is a
maximum of 125% of the mass of the 2 adjacent homes (basement is not calculated in this figure).

M. Foundations and basements.
1. Foundations may be poured conmte or brick faced conmte and shall be exposed at least one to two and one-halfftet on thefront
elevation (depending on whether the lot is an uphill or rilJwnhilllot) to accommodatefront steps and/or a raisedporch. Finalfoundation grade
will impact the height ofthe house. Misrepmentations or errors in determining the height ofthe house due to site conditions and height of
foundation wall cannot be used tojustify atry house heights in excess ofthe allowed height. No backfilling is allowed against afoundation wall
to inmasegrades.
2. Basements shall be defined as livable orfunctional space below the mainfloor ofthe principal dwelling! house which is exposed above
grade a maximum height oftwofiet. Windows and window wells a17! permitted but not on thefront elevation. The squarefootage ifthe
basement shall not count in building squa17!footage (re: ADU), mass calculations, etc.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The new
dwelling has the required exposed concrete foundation wall.

O. Sidewalks. Matry ofthe original sidewalks had the contractor's name and date stamp or st17!et names on them.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of recor~meets the standard because - The new

sidewalk will be finished with the contractors name and date. NJA - nO -P_y ;~+1 Y' c.. S,dJ 1r.-)
I

25.140 APPLICATIONAND SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

Standard 17!quirements: Allapplicationsfor alteration, relocation, development, or demolition made pursuant to this section shall include:

A A pre-application cOliference with the Planning Director is requiredprior to formal submittaL The Director shalldetermine the
appropriateness ofthe proposal and the completeness ofthe materials to be submitted. The Director may consult with members of the Historic
Review Boam in this process.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - A pre­
application conference was held in November 2010.

B. The application is made with appropriateftes beingpaid. The applicant shallsubmit a written naffative explaining the proposaland
how it meets the approval criteria. In cases involving constmction, the applicant shallprovide scaled siteplans, elevations ofthe stmcture, and
c'onstmction plans. A list ofmaterials andproposed colors is required. Material boards/color samples may be needed. Photography may be
used in certain cases. The exact 17!qui17!ments shall be explained'?Y staff.

Response: The proposed new home on a single existing lot of record meets the standard because - The
attached application documents provide all necessary information to review and approve this request.

C. The hearing, public notice, appeal, and e'!forcementprovisions ofCbapter 99 CDC shall app!y. (Ord. 1474,2001; Ord. 1594 § 1
(Exh. A), 2010)



Siteline Ex Wood I JELD-WEN Doors & Windows

Windows

Siteline Ex Wood

IEItJB
• Siteline EX Double-Hung Window

4/20111 9:05 AM

o Color Options: 21 clad exterior colors, 10 wood interior finishes
o Wood Options: pine exterior and pine, alder, douglas fir interior
o Glass Options: energy efficient, protective, textured, tinted
o Maintenance Level: moderate
o Project Type: new construction and replacement
o ENERGY STAR® Qualified Options
o Some Configurations Eligible for Tax Credit: check with your dealer and tax professional to

ensure eligibility
o Eco-Friendly Aspects: sustainable products with SFI® certified pine option, reduced VOCs with

AuraLast The Worry-Free Wood@
o Warranty: limited 20-years

Available Features:

http://www.jeld-wen.com/catalog Iwindows1site Iine-ex/wood#1type= Double-Hu ng Page 1 of 1



Vintage Homes NW - West Linn

Rogue Valley Fir 4982 Flat Panel or Raised Panel Bottom - Clear Insulated Glass

Simpson Fir 7226 Flat or Raised Panel Bottom - Clear Insulated Glass



Tight-Knot Western Red Cedar Siding. Landscaping. Interiors 4/20/11 9:S7 AM

STK Po"em 105 Rustic Siding
Nor"",' ThlCkne.s
1 X6- 11116"
1 X a- 11116"
1 X 10" 11116"

Pa".,n 105 has no "V- notch. and
a rounded ._10 /he channeL

See Free Do.mblld. for a detu4 ofis pro'*'

STK Channel Rustic Siding

e 2010 Lazy SLumber

:,...
"101 ',f.': ' •• ~':. ,". J

STK Channel RUSlic Siding
Normul Tlockne••
1 X 6" 11116-
1 X a- 11116"
1 X 10" 11116-

•

http://columbiacedar.com/ourproducts.htm I Page 1 of 1



Premier Forest Products - Cedar Wood and Cedar Products 4/20/11 9:17 AM

Call Today 360-581-4350
Cedar Shingle Panels, Cedar SIding,

Shingles and more.

HOME I PRODUCTS ~"!:.~.L::<iREEN CHOICE I WHY PREMIE!lHOME LPROE~CTSl ABOUT US I GREENCHOI~Y ~~~IEili..<:?NTAC~
--"wJ' ~

Technical Bulletin 102
Proper Fasteners for Western
Red Cedar.

Technical Bulletin 103
A Guide To Finishmg Western
Red Cedar

Technical Bulletin 105
QUIck Reference; PremIer
AccessorieS Detail

Technical Bulletin 101
Features and Benefits of the
Premier Panel'".

Technical Bulletin 104
InstallatIon InstructIons for the
Premier Panel n04.

Premier's REAL GREEN®
BROCHURE

The Premier Pane!'"
Brochure

UPDATED TECHNICAL
BULLETINS

Shingle Products
lumber Products
Specialty Products
Premier Panel

THE PREMIER PANEL

Two-Ply -Cedar on Cedar" Design
The Premier Pane/Tn is a true two-ply "Cedar on Cedar" design providing
the optimum in weather protection and durability. There is no substitute
for Westem Red Cedar Shingles on a solid, naturally durable, Western Red
Cedar backer-board.

Real Wood® Backer-board
The Premier PanelT" features a solid, naturally durable, Western Red
Cedar backer-board in lieu of a plywood sheathing backer-board.

Feablres &. Benefits

The Premier Panel"" is a major breakthrough in shingle panel
design and technology.The Premier PanelT

" features an advanced
two-ply "cedar on Cedar" shingle panel design with a factory
installed rain screen system.

The mother of all weather­
barrier systems: The Vented
Rain Screen
by Paul R. Fisette, Director
Budding ~1atena's and Wood
Technology
UniverSity of ~1assachusetts,Amherst

The Premier Pane!'" includes a
factory installed rain screen
system. The following article
contains invaluable information
about the importance of a furred
system.

PremIer Forest Products IS a proud
manufacturer of Real Wood and Real
Cedar products.

:1. REAL
~~R

100% Vertical Grain - 100°A;, Clear - 100% Heartwood
Premier uses 100% Vertical Grain, 100% Gear and 100% Heartwood
Western Red Cedar shingles in their panel system. Testing and practical
experience show that these shingles move less, cup less and retain
finishes better than flat grain shingles.

Thick Butt Western Red cedar Shingles
Premier manufactures its Western Red Cedar shingles to industry
standards featuring a "thick butt" shingle for added longevity and style.
Premier's rebutted and rejointed (R&Rs) shingles provide clean, crisp,
distinctive shadow lines for optimum architectural appeal.

Band sawn Textured Shingle Faces
Premier's vertical grain shingles have a textured band sawn "An face,
which absortJ stains, paints and other finishes more readily and evenly
compared to other milled surfaces. Real Cedar Key-Ways (Real Reasons)

http://www_premierforestproducts.com/pages/premierpanel.html Page 1 of 4



CAMBRIDGE 30 AR II

Cambridge 30 AR
Feature an algae resistant granule

5-Year IKO Iron Clad Protection'

Limited 3O-Year Warranty'

Indudes up to 70 mph (112 kmlh) Limited

Wind Warranty; upgrade to 110 mph (177 kmih)'

IKG Cambridge Series: With its

outstanding protection. strength and

impressive architectural design. why

choose anything else?

SHINGLES

Cambridge 30 AR Super White shingles
are ENERGY STAR® qualified.

Cambridge 30 AR combine beauty with
contemporary strength. Manufactured in a
larger size to offer more exposure and create
a high definition Ushake" look for your roof,
these popular shingles are versatile and easy to
maintain and come in a myriad of colors that can
suit any home.

ARCHITECTURAL

•
I,' .'.',.~:."•., • ". ." .'.~.. '



Dual Black I,
__~'!!l!'r!"'-'~

National Blue"

"'. ,",'" <,~.

" ;~Ji,J ~;~N{~f:

Charcoal Grey Harvard Slate

110 mph
(177
Icph)

70""'"(112
Icph)

5
YeilISUmited

30·Year

'ProdudAvailability may vary by region.

"Blue granules may fade after extensive exposure to the sun's
ultraviolet rays.

ttSuper White is ENERGY STAR~ qualified.

Find out more about our products now by
talking to an IKO Sales Representative, your
professional roofing contractor or contact us
directly at:

United States 1-888-IKO-ROOF
or visit our web site at:
www.iilo.cum

Shingle Swatches shown are as acauate as modem printing
processes allow. Shingle dUps shown do not fully represent
the entire color blend range of the shingles. To ensure
complete satisfadion please make your final cnIor selection
from seve",1 full size shingles and view a sample of the
product installed on a home. The ;nfonnation in Ibis I~eralure

is subject 10 change without notic<!' We assume no
responsibility for errors that may appear in this I~erature.

iIlli
A5rM 01462
A5rM 03018

ASTM 03161· C~ss F
A5rM El08 -C~A

ASTM 07158 •c~ H
CSAA123.S

CSAA12l.S1
CSAA12l.S2

333ft'
(3.1 m')

Ridge Cap Shingles
Marathon Ultra AR,

Hip alId Ridgp.. Hlp &

Ridge 12 Cap Shrnglp.s

or Ultra HP High

Prof tie Rld';jC Cdr

Shmqles

57/8 in
(149
mm)

Underlayment
Asphalt Saturated

Felt· , RoofGard-SB or

RoofGanf-Cool G"ey

Underlayrne"ts

Dual Grey

13 3/4 in
(349
mm)

m ~or
~

x ~ 0

'" "t:l <
::l § 0

OJ '"'S en <::: ~

=:; :;; ::l '"=:; 0.=

'" CD'"

40 7/8 in
(1038
mm)

K. 931N1,a;gg Ci ." {

iM9&

Product
Specifications

Cambridge 30 AR

Note: All values shown are approximate. tJlroduct is designed and tesll!d to compty with ASTMICSA Standards at time of manufacbJJe prior to packaging.
ISee limited Wamnty and shingle application instructions fof complete infonnation.

Riviera Red

Leading Edge Plus 01'

Leading Edge Star tel'
(3trlfl S

GoldSh,eld,

ArnlOurGard, ur

StormSh,eld Ic~ &

VVater Protectors

Roof Starters

Eave Protection

IKO has developed a superior multi-layered roofing system incorporating

our industry-leading products. IKO's Pro 4 Roofing System is setting the

standard in protecting your home. Along with one of IKO's quality shingles,

your Pro 4 system includes at least 3 of these accessory products.

BRO't' A ROOFING

V!t'SYSTEM

Super Whitett

,WAARa tJft4Q#

Forest Green
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America's Heritage - Sherwin-Williams 4/20/11 10:07 AM

SIN 2814

SW 2814

• Accent 2
FJlrfax Bro\"JrI

• Accent
Rookwood Antique Gold

• Body
Sheraton SJQe

SW 0014

• Trim
DownlPg Sand

SW 2822

• Accent

• Accent 2
Pol;sh,.'d r·1Ji]ug,lf'y

OTHER OPTIONS
BTA

COLORS SHOWN
BTA

Find just the right colors for your
home with our easY-la-use online
tool.

• Body
Rem'lIck Olive

5W 281 c;

• Trim
Downmg Sand

5\'/ '82j

• Accent
Pook\'/ood Dal k G, .... '"11

• Accent 2

• ". ~/. ..' .... J l;"

http://www.sherwin-williams.com/do_it_you rself/ paint_colors1ideas / palettes / e xte rio r-co 10 r-schemes / arne ricas- he ritag el index .js p Page 2 of S



Minka Great Outdoors B-l/2-lnch Wide Outdoor Wall light I 8101-13B I Destination lighting 4/20/119:14 AM

\ f} I ! I' I I \'

{./)e~\'{f/I({Iio,I

LIGHTING Search.

. The IHuge inventory In-Stock & ready to ship
( WIUl(tlION Frne Shipping on orders $50.00 or more-

Difference -ur.LUDIHUSlU KAlVlJl CJlDDll

ADD TO WISH LIST SEND TO A FRIEND PRINT THIS PAGE

$69.90 ea.

Qty 1
$1.79 ea.

You may also like

You will also need

More from this collection

~,

mfSHIPP~
Al'AlUm

5i!!f'5 NUr
BUSINESS DAtI,

$57.90
IN STOCK &
IN OUR WAREHOUSE

Quantity: -1-

8-1/2-lnch Wide Outdoor Wall
Light

(1 Rating)

Write a Review Read 1 Review
$39.00 ea.

PRODUCT NUMBER: 212023

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER 8101-138

COLLECTION: Great Outdoors

FINISH: Hammered Bronze

HEIGHT: 6 in.

WIDTH: 8-1/2 in.

WALL PROJECTION: 10-1/2 in.

$93.00 ea.

$62.00 ea.

$59.00 ea.

$55.90 ea.

(i!:.

http://www.destinationlighting.com/storeitem .jhtml?iid= 212023 Page 1 of 2



Dolan Designs Lenora ll-Inch Outdoor Wall Light I 9225-34 I Destination Lighting 4/20/11 9:15 AM

(J)e/)~t(il atio11/

LIGHTING
\, I \ I

f-/)e~\'liJ"{11lo"
LIGHTING Search.

(; . The IHuge inventory In-Stock & ready to ship
('sf",at10" Free Shipping on orders $50.00 or more-

otfference "Ol:I.UDIHUSliU HlWAlI CIlDUlI

ADD TO WISH LIST SEND TO A FRIEND PRINT THIS PAGE

Quantity: -1-

11-lnch Outdoor Wall Light

USUALLY SHIPS IN 7-10 BUSINESS DAYS

GET INFO NOW ~ ACCUTRACKERC!t

$67.00 ea.

$47.00 ea.

You will also need

Qlyl

$0.95 ea.

More from this collection

.:t
~i

-.....
,r;If{SHfPP~
AI'AI1JBH$71.00

./
,~y~y

$27.00 ea.

You may also like..

$109.00 ea.

$79.00 ea.

$49.00 ea.

$69.00 ea.

T

At

T

M

Write a Review

(0 Ratings)

PRODUCT NUMBER: 249759

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER: 9225-34

COLLECTION: Lenora

FINISH: Black

HEIGHT: 11 in.

WIDTH: 8 in.

WALL PROJECTION: 9-114 in.

http://www.destinationlighting.com/storeitem.jhtml?iid=249759 Page 1 of 2
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THIS DRAWING IS NOT BASED ON ANY SURVEY. THE ,..
BOUNDARY, UTILITIES AND OTHER TOPOGRAPHIC It'l

,..
0 0 ::t

,..
FEATURES SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN COMPILED 0 N -• -- ~ Q

FROM THE CLACKAMAS COUNTY SURVEY INFORMATION M
,..

"lit N ::lllI: ,..

SYSTEM AND THE CITY OF WEST LINN INTERACTIVE
,.. ~

0

MAPPING AVAILABLE ON THEIR WEBSITES. 0EMERIO DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE >-z I.i.i = 0ACCURACY & COMPLETENESS OF THE DRAWING. ALL b ~ z z
UTILITIES SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED. w c
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GARAGE
240 SF

~ == == == == 51 ..

1,753 SF
149 SF

1,902 SF

c,' (,' l----r--- 1. ~oooo~ -_~ ~_-
, ~. ,.- 14.5
~I ) '---t l

I -

(j, / J ~

-----

NOTES:
ALL DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ARE
APPROXIMATE FIGURES.

CONFIRM FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT wi OWNER &
BUILDING SECTION

FOUNDATION AREA:
PATH AREA:
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:

1------ --

5,000 SF
'" 2,001 SF

38.0%

(MINIMUM)
20'
5'
20'

R5

PROPERTY DATA:

SETBACKS
FRONT
SIDE
REAR

ZONE:

LOT AREA:
ROOF AREA:
BUILDING COVERAGE:

L.L.I
:J
Z
L.L.I

><
::I:
I­
'-"


